The Group is mainly exposed to the currency: USD

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the Rupee against the
relevant foreigncurrencies. 5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key
management personnel and representsmanagement’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign
exchange rates. This is mainly attributable to the net exposureoutstanding on receivables or payables in the
Company at the end of the reporting period. The sensitivity analysis includes onlyoutstanding foreign currency
denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 5% change in foreigncurrency
rate. A positive number below indicates an increase in the profit or equity where the Rupee strengthens by 5%
against therelevant currency. For a 5% weakening of the Rupee against the relevant currency, there would be a
comparable impact on the profitor equity, and the balances below would be negative.

Impact on profit or loss and total equity:

Particulars   Impact in Lacs.

As at As at
March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

Increase in exchange rate by 5% (2.76) (2.39)
Decrease in exchange rate by 5% 2.76 2.39

Price Risk

The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and
classified in the balance sheet at fair value through profit or loss.

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio.
Diversification of theportfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.

132

AKASH INFRA-PROJECTS LIMITED

Sensitivity
Amt in Lacs.

Particulars Impact on PBT Impact on other
Components of Equity

31 March 2024 31 March 2023 31 March 2024 31 March 2023

Increase in Value of Investments